Objectives. The Group’s investments are in both listed and unlisted equities and managed funds. Equities by nature
are subject to volatility. The Group holds equities in a number of markets. The Group held the following equities at
balance date:

Sensitivity analysis

The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases in the equity prices on the Group’s pre-tax profit for
the year – all movements in equity prices are reflected through profit or loss. The analysis is based on the assumption
that the equity prices had increased/decreased by 10% with all other variables held constant and all the Group’s equity
instruments moved according to the historical correlation with the index.

The Group is also exposed to other price risk arising from the variability of kiwifruit prices which impact on the valuation
of the Group’s income and receivables. The Parent has no exposure to this price risk. The Group’s Kiwifruit income
and related receivable at year-end are based on forecast revenue per tray, made at the beginning of the season.

Sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2021, if the forecast revenue per tray had been 10% higher/lower with all other variables held constant, the
Group’s post tax profit for the year would increase/decrease by $352,403 (2020: $400,356).

2021 2020 2021 2020
$000 $000 $000 $000

Unlisted private equity and managed funds 45,932 20,094 45,932 20,094
Listed Equities - NZD 135,860 101,683  -   -
Listed Equities - AUD 35,316 29,465  -   -
Listed Equities – USD, EUR, GBP, CAD, SGD 76,343 50,909  -   -

293,450 202,151 45,932 20,094

ParentGroup

10% Increase 10% Decrease 10% Increase 10% Decrease
$000 $000 $000 $000

Unlisted private equity and managed funds 4,593 (4,593)   -   -
Listed Equities - NZD 13,586 (13,586)   -   -
Listed Equities - AUD 3,532 (3,532)   -   -
Listed Equities – USD, EUR, GBP, CAD, SGD 7,634 (7,634)   -   -
30 June 2021 29,345 (29,345)   -   -

Unlisted private equity and managed funds 2,009 (2,009) 2,009 (2,009)
Listed Equities - NZD 10,168 (10,168)  -  -
Listed Equities - AUD 2,947 (2,947)  -  -
Listed Equities – USD, EUR, GBP, CAD, SGD 5,091 (5,091)  -  -
30 June 2020 20,215 (20,215) 2,009 (2,009)

Quayside Holdings Limited and Subsidiaries
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For the year ended 30 June 2021

Quayside Holdings Limited and Subsidiaries  | Annual Report 2021  |  85

21 Financial Instruments (continued)

(iv) Market liquidity risk

Market liquidity risk is the risk that insufficient liquidity in the market for a security will limit the ability of the security to
be sold, resulting in the Group suffering a financial loss.  The Group is subject to market liquidity risk if investments are
made in relatively illiquid securities, such as unlisted investments. The Group seeks to minimise its exposure to this
risk through having sufficient liquid investments.

Financial instruments categories and fair value hierarchy

The Group’s other equity investments are mandatorily measured at fair value through the income statement.  The table